

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4627/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2006 in ITR No. 18/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOTOR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter, shown in Advance List for Monday, 3rd
December, 2007, is adjourned for one week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master